

## **Response to Request for Information**

**Reference** FOI 001085 **Date** FOI 001085 24 April 2017

## **Courier Service Contract**

## Request:

I am writing to make a Freedom of Information request for a study I am conducting.

Could you please send me details for the period 2016-17 on the following:

The total value of the courier service contracts that were outsourced?	
£17,119.30	
The name of your primary and any secondary Courier supplier	
Primary – Pony Express, No Secondary	
The value of your primary supplier contract, its expiry date	
£17,119.30	
The value of your secondary supplier's contract, its expiry date	
N/A	
The name and email of the person responsible for the procurement of these	
services?	
Gemma Lloyd, Gemma.lloyd2@wolverhampton.gov.uk	

The total cost of the courier services that were managed in-house?	
We do not have an in-house courier services contract.	
The number of staff employed in managing the services	
The number of vehicles used to meet the in-house courier requirement	
Are those vehicles leased or owned	
The name and email of the person responsible for the management of these	
services?	